SUSANNE M. RIZO, ESQ. *Regional Director*

Phone: 866-901-3212 Fax: 760-873-3646

Eastern Sierra Child Support Services

Main Office: 230 W. Line Street Bishop, CA 93514

Regional Oversight Committee

SPECIAL MEETING

Child Support Services

MAMMOTH LAKES-

The Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support Services Regional Oversight Committee will be holding a special meeting on March 12, 2015 at 9:00 am in the CAO Conference Room at 452 Old Mammoth Rd. 3rd Floor Ste. 306, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546.

The agenda includes a review of the Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support Services regional program and the Department of Child Support Services CS 921 2015/2016 budget for approval and submission of any changes to the California State Department of Child Support Services. The meeting is open to the public and time will be set aside for public comment.